
DVV Clarifications 

Metrics Level Deviation 

HEI Input: A. All of the above 

DVV suggested Input: C. 2 of the above 

Change Input: A. All of the above 

Findings of DVV 

1) Input is edited as per supporting documents. Kindly provide * Mechanisms for submission of

online/offline students’ grievances * Timely redressal of the grievances through appropriate 

committees of all assessment years.  

1) Provide Minutes of the meetings of student grievance committee.

Response of HEI: Attached in “Supporting Documents”  

Supporting Documents Link 

Cell Activity Link 

Anti-Ragging Cell Notice, Resolution & Action 

Taken Report 

https://kamv.ac.in/images/uploads/Anti%20Ragg

ing%20Cell%20_compressed.pdf 

Grievance 

Redressal Cell 

Notice, Meeting Resolution & 

Action Taken Reports 

https://kamv.ac.in/images/uploads/Grievance%2

0Redressal%20Cell.pdf 

Internal Complaints 

Committee (ICC) 

Post Your Grievance https://khatracollegeadmission.in/Grievance_Lo

gin.aspx 

ICC Report 2023-24 https://kamv.ac.in/images/uploads/Report%20of

%20ICC%202023-24.pdf 

ICC Report 2023-24 https://kamv.ac.in/images/uploads/Report%20of

%20ICC%202022-23.pdf 

ICC Report 2021-22 https://kamv.ac.in/images/uploads/ICC%20Repo

rt%202021-2022.pdf 

SC/ST Cell Notice, Resolution & Action 

Taken Report 

https://kamv.ac.in/images/uploads/SC%20&%20

ST%20Cell%20.pdf 

OBC Cell Notice, Resolution & Action 

Taken Report 

https://kamv.ac.in/images/uploads/OBC%20Cell

%20.pdf 

Minority Cell 

Notice, Meeting Resolution & 

Activity Report 2022-23 

https://kamv.ac.in/images/uploads/Minority%20

Cell%202022-23.pdf 

Notice, Meeting Resolution & 

Activity Report 2023-24 

https://kamv.ac.in/images/uploads/Minority%20

Cell%202023-24.pdf 

5.1.4 

The institution adopts the following for redressal of student 

grievances including sexual harassment and ragging cases 
1. Implementation of guidelines of statutory/regulatory bodies

2. Organisation wide awareness and undertakings on policies with zero tolerance

3. Mechanisms for submission of online/offline students’ grievances

4. Timely redressal of the grievances through appropriate committees
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Proof related to Mechanisms for submission of online 

students’ grievances (College Website) 







Anti-ragging declaration form (Offline)



Details of statutory/regulatory Committees of Students grievances 
(notified in institutional website)



Details of statutory/regulatory Committees of Students grievances 
(notified in institutional website)



Details of statutory/regulatory Committees of Students grievances 
(notified in institutional website)



S. No. 

Formation of Sub-committee: 

Anti-Ragging Cell: 

2 
3 
4 

6 

7 

6 

8 

7 

Women Cell: 
SI. No 

4 

5 

3 

6 

2 

7 

Khatra Adibasi Mahavidyalaya 

4 

Phone: 8900057220 E-mail: khatraacollere@gnail.cow kacolleg@rediffmail.com 
Website: www.khatraadibasimahavidyalava.in 

NAAC Accredited B+ (2nd Cycle) 

Grievance Redressal Cell: 

SI. No. 

P.0.: Khatra, Dist. Bankura, West Bengal, Pin: 722140 

Coordinator 
IQAC 

Khatra Adibasi Mahavidyalaya 
Khatra : Bankura 

Year 2022-23 

Name 

Prof. S. Bhattacharjee (Convener) 
Prof. M. Mandal 

Dr. P. Hati 
Dr. Sk. A. Hossain 
Prof. M. Soren 
Prof. B. Patra 

Prof. C. Barman 
Dr. T. Majumdar 

Name 
Prof. S. Bhattacharjee (Convener) 

Dr. K. Chakraborty 
Prof. M. Biswas 

Dr. R. Barik 
Prof. T. Roy 

Prof. B. S. Babu 
Prof. S. Banerjee 

There have been no incidents reported in this Current session pertaining to ragging or harassment 

Name 
Prof. S. Bhattacharjee (Jt. Convener) 

Dr. P. Hati (TCS) (Jt. Convener) 
Prof. T. Patra 

Dr. A. Bhowmik 
Dr, A. Ikbal 

Prof. M. Soren 
Prof. D. Baske 
Prof. H. Gorai 

Principal 
Khatra Adibasi Mahavidyelay 

Khatra, Bankura 

Details of statutory/regulatory Committees of Students grievances (notified in institutional website)



SI. No. 

Formation of Sub-comnitee: 
Anti-Ragging Cell: 

1 

2 
3 
4 

Women Cell: 
SI. No 

2 
3 

4 

6 
7 

2 

6 

8 

4 

7 

6 

8 

7 

Grievance Redressal Cell: 
SI. No. 

Khatra Adibasi Mahavidyalaya 
P.O.: Khatra, Dist. Bankura, West Bengal, Pin: 722140 

Phone: 8900057220 E-mail: khatraacollege@gmail.co kacollege@rediffmail. com 
Website: www.khatraadibasimabavidyalaya.in 

NAAC Accredited B+ (2nd Cycle) 

Year 2021-22 

Name 

Prof. S. Bhattacharjec (Convener) 
Prof. M. Mandal 

Dr. P. Hati 
Dr. Sk. A. Hossain 

Prof. M. Soren 
Prof. B. Patra 

Prof. C. Barman 

Dr. T. Majumdar 

Name 
Prof. S. Bhattacharjee (Convener) 

Dr. K. Chakraborty 
Prof. M. Biswas 

Dr. R. Barik 

Prof. T. Roy 
Prof. B. S. Babu 
Prof. S. Banerjee 

Name 

Prof. S. Bhattacharjee (Jt. Convener) 
Dr. P. Hati (TCS) (Jt. Convener) 

Prof. T. Patra 
Dr. A. Bhowmik 

Dr. A. Ikbal 
Prof. M. Soren 
Prof. D. Baske 
Prof. H. Gorai 

There have been no incidents reported in this current session pertaining to ragging or harassment. 

Khatra Adibasi Mahavidyalaya 
Khatra, Bankua 

Aubas 

Mahavig Estd-1979 

Khata. 
Banku 



Khatra Adibasi Mahavidyalaya 
P.O.: Khatra, Dist. Bankura, West Bengal, Pin: 722140 Phone: 8900057220 E-mail: khatraacollege@gmail.com kacollege@rediffmail.com Website: www.khatraadibasimahavidyalaya.in 

NAAC Aceredited B+ (2nd Cycle) 

Year 2020-21 
Formation of Sub-committee: 

Anti-Ragging Cell: 
SI. No. Name 

Prof. S. Bhattacharjee (Convener) 
Prof. M. Mandal 

Dr. P. Hati 
Dr. Sk. A. Hossain 

Prof. M. Soren 
Prof. B. Patra 

Prof. C. Barman 
Dr. T. Majumdar 

4 

Women Cell: 

SI. No Name 
Prof. S. Bhattacharjee (Convener) 

Dr. K. Chakraborty 
Prof. M. Biswas 

Dr. R. Barik 
Prof. T. Roy 

Prof. B. S. Babu 
Prof. S. Banerjee 

4 

Grievance Redressal Cell: 
SI. No. Name 

Prof. S. Bhattacharjee (Jt. Convener) 
Dr. P. Hati (TCS) (Jt. Convener) 

Prof. T. Patra 
Dr. A. Bhowmik 

Dr. A. Ikbal 
Prof. M. Soren 
Prof. D. Baske 
Prof. H. Gorai 

There have been no incidents reported in this current session pertaining to ragging or harassment. 

Khatta Adibasi Mahavidyalaya 
Khatra, Bankura 
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